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July 8, 2003
Julian Nwadike

9021 SW 122 Ave, #308
Miami, FL 33186
Phone:305-270-9070

A D
The Honorable Glenda E. Hood iR
Florida Secretary of State '::f.}) %‘;
Office Of Secretary Florida Department of State A 3,
R. A. Gray Building o
500 S. Bronough "
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0250 RS
Phone:850-245-6500 =
e
=

Re: Company Registration of Officers PAWA Complex Internationat Inc.

Dear Madam,
1 julian Nwadike hereby wish to inform you that I have never been the substantive

sacretary of the above named company. I am nol now the Secretary of the above
named company. I further ask you with immediate effect to delete my name from
any and all documents an your files referring me as the Secretary of PAWA Complex

International Inc.
1 enclose herewith the following documents:

1} a swaorn affidavit
2) a certified copy of my letter of resignation as an employee of the above

namead company’s engineering CADD department
3) a copy of ietter from the President of PAWA Compilex International Inc. to

their bank

Signed,

Julian Nwadike

cc Infernal Revenue Service, Kay Cruz #6503054, 51 SW 1 Ave Miami, FL 33130
Executive National Bank, Caesar DeLanoval, 9600 North Kendall Drive, Miami,

FL. 33176
@nanue! Nwadike, President of PAWA Compiex International Inc.
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Julian Nwadike
o021 SW 122 Ave, #308
Miami, FL 33186

AFEIDAVIT - - —
Re: Position Of Secretary of PAWA Complex International Inc.

I Julian S. Nwadike do hereby sciemnly swear and declare as follows:

1)} Thatl am not the owner of the above named company

2) That1 have never had any financial investment in the above named company

3) The above named company is solely owned by the President of the company
Br, Emmanue! Nwadike

4} I further state and swear that I was asked by my uncle Dr. Emmanuel
Nwadike to assist the company as a bank signatory during his absence from
the state of Florida or from the country(USA) time being of the essence

5} That alf checks signed by me were carried out following his express
authorization {mostly verbal} o

6} That I graduated with the degree of BSC in Computer Information Systems
from University Of Miami in 1989

7} Thatl have no administrative training as Secretary nor in any other
administrative position since my graduation.

8) That any financial payment from the company resulted from my hard work in
the company during its early operating years

9} I swear and affirm that I resigned from the company as an employee of the
company’s engineering CADD department on March 7, 2000,

10}1 finally swear and declare that I have not now nor do I wish in the future to
have any interest whatsoever in PAWA Complex International Inc.

Signed and sworn in front of the Notary Public .

This Date . -

Jutia adike
cc Internal Revenue Service, Kay Cruz #6503054, 51 SW 1 Ave Miami, FL 33130

Executive National Bank, 9600 North Kendall Drive, Miami, FL 33176.
br. Emmanuel Nwadike, President of PAWA Complex International Inc.
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March 7, 2000

Julian Nwadike
T0Z5 SW 139 S8t
Miami, F133158

Attn: Dr. Enzirebe Thekwaba

RE: Letter of resignation.

1 (Julian Nwadike) hereby resign my position as Director of CAD at Pawa Complex Int'l
Inc. I am willing to stay on to March 17, 2000. However I will reguire compensation
through this date in hand, in the form of cash/cashier’s check. If these terms are
unacceptable to the management, my last day of employment will be Tuesday 7 2000.

Sincerely,

-

Juftan Nwaddke
Director of CAD

Cc Charmaine Parchment {Accounts Department)

b % Maria B. Giambroni

e MY COMMISSION # DD218639 EXPIRES
o5 June 2, 2007
F et BONDED THAL TROY FAIN INSURANCE #ic.




NO.Qa71 P.

March 9, 2000

Executive National Bank
9600 North Kendall Drive
Miami, FI. 33176-1993

Dear Sir/Madam:
RE: Account # 0412429405

Please remove Julian Nwadilce’s name from the bank signature card of
PAWA Complex International, Inc. account effective immediately, I

. can be of any assxsmnce, I ean be reached at (305) 232-7292. Thank you
Rt wenn i aamLen for your Gnopﬂanon.
incerely,
” I
Emmannel Nwadike, PL.D., P.E.
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